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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of cheques charged against Bank Accounts at the Clearing House Centres: 
April ,  928. 

Bank debits to individual accounts at the clearing house centres were nearly 
25 p.c. greater in April than in the same month of last year. The total, as reported 
tc the Domir.ion Bureau of Statistics by the Cunadi.an Bankers' Association, was 
ç3,298,000,00C compared with 2,640,000,0010 in April, 1927.  After adjustment for 
seasonal tendencies, the decline from the preceding month was about 2.5 p.c., but the 
cylor :'s due mainly to the fact that April had only 23 or 24 working days as com-

pared with 27 in March. 

Bank clearings amounted to l,800,000,000 in April compared with 1,539,000,-
000 in the same month last year, an increase of 17 p.c. 

Cumulative Totals in the First Four Months 

Bank debits in the first four months were 28 p.c. greater than in the same 
period last year. British Columbia showed the greatest percentage gain of any of the 
economic areas, the increase in the western province being 34.5 p.c. Outstanding in-
crases, due in part to speculative activity, were shown in Quebec and Ontario, the 
gains being 34 p.c. and 32 p.c. resp.ctively. The increase in the debits in the 
Prairie Provinces was 26 p.c., while the Maritiiri Provinces showed a gain of 22 p.c. 

Corp.ion by Areas with April, 1927 

1L..ritime Provincs.- ch of the centres in th Maritime Provinces showed 
increases in April as compared with the same month of last year, the aggregate increase 
being nearly 30 p.c. 

Quebec.- Debits in Quebec Province were 34.5 p.c. greater in April, 1928, 
importuit gains being shown in the three centres of Montreal, Quebec City and Sherbrooko. 
Th; debits in Montreal were 1,123,000,000, an increase of 36 p.c.  

Ontario. - Aside from Chatham and Fort William, the 12 clearing cantras of 
Ontario showed increases in this comparison. The increase in Toronto was 20 p.r. and 
marked gains were shown in most of the remaining centres. The net result iry the 
Prcvince was a gain of 19 p.c. 

Prairie Provinces. - The ten centres of the Prairie Provinces showed in-
creases in April, 1923,  as compared with the corresponding month of 1927, the gain 
in Jinnipog being nearly 7 P.C. The total in the three provinces was 525,000,000, 
an increase of 17.5 p.c. 

British Columbia.-  The ir.crease in Vancouver was 29.6 p.c., and larger 
proportionate increases were shown at Victoria and New Westminster. The aggregate 
debits in the three centres of British Columbia showed a gain of 30 p.c. (See 
Tabl(3 2) 
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Comparison wish Other F'actors 

Productiv; activity was probably fully maintained in April, although the 
atual output was somwhat less owing to the shortness of the month and the hol-
idays. Ir.dustrial employment, after adjustment for seasonal tendencies, increased 
during April. The physical volume of production showed a decline, the index do-
dining from 164.1 in March to 145.4 in April. Speculation was active in April, 
trading on the Montreal .xchange being the greatest in history. After the usual ad-
justments bank debits shcwed moderate recession in April. 

1. Indexes of Canadian Business Conditions Based on the Six 
Year Period from 1919-1924  and Corrected where 

necessary for Seasonal Variation. 

- 	 Industrial 	Shares 
Bank 	Physical 	Employment 	Traded on 

Month 	Debits 	Volume 	First of 	Mortreal 
of Business 	Anth 	Exchange 

19i6 

January 105.7 1 27. 8  99.3 204.1 
February 129.6 135.7 98.4 323.0 

112.6 129.9 98.2 229.3 
April 121.9 134.3 99.9 1 27.7 
May 103.9 135.0 99.9 132.5 
June 	. 121.2 138.4 102.1 113.0 
July 111.5 134.1 103.5 106.8 
August 119.0 134.4 102.5 385.1 
September 113.1 132.9 103.4 310.9 
October 105.0 142.9 102.9 290.5 
November 106.0 138.6 101.0 191.1 
December 110.0 132.0 102.0 256.4 

1 9 2 1 

January 124.4 136.8 105.0 201.8 
February 127.6 140.0 103.4 209.8 
March 129. 8  149.3 103.5 245.9 
April 125.5 147.8 108.9 276.4 
May 129.0 151.2 105.6 343.0 
June 131.0 150.8 108.1 373. 0  
July 123.3 138.6 108.0 166.6 
August 123.5 144.1 107.5 247.7 
September 137.5 143.6 107.9 463,1 
October 130.8 144.5 106.6 466.0 
November 152.0 148.0 105.5 423.1 
Cecember 161.6 157.9 107.7 530.1 

1928 

January 160.4 159.6 110.1 600.0 
February 171.6 163.7 109.4 502.1 
March 159.6 164.1 109.0 550.0 
April 155.5 145.4 110.8 634.0 
Fay - - 111.8 - 
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2. BAflK DEBITS TO fl'DIVIDUAL ACCOIJIITS AT TIE CLEARI HOUSE_CENTE 

OFCIATh, APRIL, 1926, tVITH CO 	TIV PIGU?1ES FOR 
iRCH, 1926  AND APRIL. 1927 

Debits to Individua coui 

Ari1, 1928 	1rch, 1926 	 1927 

	

35,2714,885 	3)4,620,67 )4 	25,494L714 

	

6,650,667 	7,2g,75L 

	

20, 1486,8 113 	2 1,37 4 , 62 	6219,735 

	

62,612.395 	63r524 0517 	146.266,560 

	

1,123,296,69 14 	1,012,691,611 	824,1147,770 

	

63,352,225 	59,189,439 	5675 4 , 8141  

	

11,390.551 	10 ,709, 494 	9,842,540 

	

1,198,039,470 	1,082,90,5 14 14 	890,745,151 

9,792,338 9,617,101 8,908,544 
7,765,578 9,591,152 7.997,032 
6,367,969 7,155,571 7,218,355 

71,506,303 59,302,134 55,5147,269 
5,815,98 5 6,006,760 5,534.344 

11,019, 1425 10,171,203 9,387,3 6 5 
33,837,605 30,626,877 29,085,877 

169,832,728 148,597,331 1 41,708 ,915 
7,1418,464 7,125,0148 7,17 14 ,7 )4)4  
7,38,2 148 7,512.301. 6,541,291 

932,685,593 94,175,989 777,881, 330 
143,166,591 43,9i6,457 39,309,742 

1,306,776,627 1,323,797,924 1.,096,294,806 

14,227,6514 3,7146,522 3,707,643 
85,966,0145 96,857,102 52,7 141,566  
42,213,01 )41,7)49,752 314,173,686 
5,669,083 5,248,575 14,435,714 
14,601,9145 4,531,515 2,799,842 
6,603,580 8,4Cl,794 7,770,051 
2,773,901 2,741,267 2,1462,595 

37,273,82 14 32,8145,382 27,790043 
114,522,828 13,072,277 11,769,681 

316,266,754 3 1 5,337,516  296.623,807 

;,125,176 3,5)45,6314 31208,875 

525,2 146,391 526.077,336  4147 ; 003,7314 

10-ritime Provinces - 
Halifax...................... 
I'[oncton..................... 
Saint John................... 

Totc]. - iSaritime Provinces...... 

Queboc - 
ontrea1..................... 

, 	Quebec...................... 
Shorbrooke................... 

Total - 	ebec................... 

Ontario - 
Brantford................... 
Chathn..................... 
Fort Williina................. 
Haiilton..................... 
Kingston..................... 
Kitchener................... 
London.......................  
Ottawa....................... 
Peterborough................ 
Sarnia........................  
Toronto...................... 
Vlindsor...................... 

Total - Ontario.................. 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon 
Calgary...................... 
Edmonton..................... 
Lethbride................... 
jIedicine Ht ................. 
Lioose Jaw.................... 
Prince Albert................ 
Regina....................... 
Saskatoon.................... 
7innipeg.................... 
Branches of the Weyburn 

Security Bank............ 

Total - Prairie Provinces....... 

British Columbia - 
New Westminster.............. 
Vancouver....................  
Victoria 

Total - British C01mibia......... 

7,73 6 , 2 53 
164,069,351 
33,571,686 

205,399,1490 

7,6)41,972 
166,8148,725 

140,727, 222  

217,217,S19 

6,1420,620 
126.619.968 
2)4,590219 

1.57,660,627 

rand Total for Canada........... 3,298,07)4,573 	3,215,407,776 
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5 514 , 1 75. 01 1  
755,162,631 
s6,14s14, 5147 
590, 7145,  151 

1,010,369,112 
1,059,266,0314 

955,651,1466 
656.6 140,002 
965,072 ,995 

1, 251,099,935 
1,556,050,9146 
1,561,153,1452 

1,1 20,590, 208  
1,019,539, 577 
l,073,1432,217 
1,096,2914,808 
1,238,136,019 
1,1514,146,732 
1,026,055,5149 
1,035,153,797 
1,205,181,026 
1 ,396 ,931 ,330  
1,561,056,691 
1,712,259,14145 

14 32,795 ,C 
309, 14 65, 1 39 
1453,330,2 

7,003, 134  
5O6,052,S34 
1418,226,359 
1450,9314 ,5141  
1492,3714,721 
1414 6,819,579 
618,129,572 
791,1435,669 
730, 1415,529 

1,172,611,553 
1,1014,521 ,o6s 
1,052, 790, ,51414 
1 ,19 5 ,039 ,47O 
14,557,962,635 
3,393,567,3140 
3,027,222,7140 
2 ,57 2 ,072 , 272  
2,551,002,305 

1, 1432,1406, 9149 
1,266,622,252 
1,323,797,9214 
1,306,776,827 
5,329,605,952 
4,309,857,1 140 
3,5 147,336,037 
3,331,09 6 ,950 
3,390,763,1425 

533,571,698 
482, 728, 741 
528,077,336 
525,2146,391 

2,069,6214,166 
1,6142,5914,212 
1,722,662,388 
1,733,7614,7142 
1, 1476,665, 1466 

207, 14 714 ,955 
197, 1403,959 
21 7, 21 7,919 
205,399, 490 
327,496,353 
617, 1429,910 
G1.1 ,Z7,141314 
566,402,556 
5514,911 ,0S8 

3,399,113,036 
3,101,983,1416 
3,215, 1407,776 
3,29990714  ,573 

13,0114, 578,601 
10,152,2146,22 14 
9411,2214,1145 
5,379,2140,232 
5 ,172 ,097,118 

1,938,661,762 
1,72 7 S1 3 2 35 
1 . 550,7 63, 1469 
1,799,923,031 
7, 3)47, 161,  1497 
5,833, 507,755 

,1422,7i,955 
11,993,5149,599 
5,101,840,295 

1 75. 14  
1 79.7 
170.14 
183.2 
177.3 
174.1 

167.7 
160.1 

129. 14 

1 34 .5 

137.9 
, 
J.c.o. 

135.5 

126.0 

3. D3I 	TO IiDIVIDU..\1 AdCoUSACLEiI 
	

S IT THE ECOOLIC 
or CAADA By ::oris juui 	1926. TOC-THTPL 

• 	 7ITE A Co: 

iaritime 
Provinces 

1927 
Jamary 47,297,652 
February 145, 1436,8214 
areh 147,796,386 

April 1 .6,256,560 
May 50,990,737 
Juno 149,9 143,300 
July 56,125,635 
August 51 ,657,757 
September 55,1410,5140 
October 
ovember 

56,550,253 
514,757,9149 

2:ecember 63,14147,226 

1925 
Jarraary 53,0145,651 
February 50,707,396 
March 63,5214,053 
April 62,612,395 
First 14 ::onths, 192$ 229,889,695 

1927 188,796,622 
1926 202,135,536 
1925 173,901,710 
192 14 198,7514,6114 

Percentage of 

Prairie 
Quebec 
	

Ontario 	rovinces 

1928 to 1926 113.5 150.5 135.5 12000 
Percentage of 
1928 to 1927 121.6 - 	1314.1 132.0 126.0 

British Total of Bank Per cent of 
Columbia Dominion Clearings Bk. Dcbit 

to Bank 
Clearings. 

1927 
January 163,972, 1493 2,618,650,630 1,5114,206,719 172.9 
February 135,1472, 1472 2 9 293,076,9143 1,303,763,659 176.0 
L:arch 160,3214,115 2,600,367,571 1 ,506 , 275, 655 172.6 
Aeril 157,660,627 2 ,639,971,080 1,538,651,564 171.5 
:y 160,665,957 2 ,956, 235,659 1,716,975,010 173.9 
June 168,121,1426 2,579,703,851 1,6514,615,026 1714.0 
July 165,595,1453 2,687,1425,91414 1,51414,361,169 1714.0 
Ajust 169, 1465,179 2,607,321,1436 1,5142,320,379 169.0 
September 168,14149,6146 2,8143,933,991 1,651,714 7, 26 1  127.3 
October 169,069,155 3,511,830,2145 1,976,385,7 14 7 177.9 
November 187,1420,521 14 ,150,7214 ,796 2,236,335,0314 155.6 
December 206,797, 220 14,2714,077,902 2,380,553,750 1 79.5 

1928 
Jenuary 
February 
arch 

April 
First 14 	onths, 1925 

1927 
1926 
1)2 
192 

Percentage of 
1923 to 1926 
Pcrcentae of 
1928 to 1927 
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14. A1x DEBITS IT :ILzIoiS OF DOLLARS liT 2COT011IC ARIAS AND PRI:TCIPAL 

CLEAIi C::TTRS Oi CiTADA IN APRIL 1925 to 1928 

Per Per 
centape centage 

ionth of April of of 

1925 1926 1927 1928 1928 to 1928 to 

iillions of Dollars 

;.:aritime provinces 148.0 50.0 146.3 62.6 125.3 129.6 
oc 699.5 850.9 890.7 1,198 .0 140.8 13 14.5 
;:ontreal 645.8 7914.14 824.1 1 ,123.3 141.14 136.3 

Ontario 664.5 1,155.1 1,096.3 1,306.8 113.0 119.1 
Toronto 591. 14  77)4.0 777.9 932.9 120.5 120.0 

Prairie Provinces 1450.8 1416.6 14147.0 525.2 126.0 117.5 
7innipe, 327. 14  2)46.5 296.6 316.3 128.14 106.8 

j.jtjsh Columbia 146.3 156.8 157.7 205.4 129.4 130.1 
Vancouver 120.1 1214.14 126.6 164.1 132.0 129.6 f C 	nada............... 2,229.1 2,631.5 2,6140.0 3,298.1 125.1 124.9 

5. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANUARY 1926 TO APRIL 1928 

Demand and 
Notice Deposits 
in Canada as at 
last day of pre- 
ceding month 

Bank Debits 

Percentage of 
Bank Debits to 
Deposits in 
Canada 

1926 (000 1 0 omitted) (000's omitted) 

Jnuary 1,916,325 2,368,210 193.5 
February 1,840,297 2,132,220 116.0 
iiarch l,842,302 2,309,312 125.2 
April 1,897,262 2,631, 1481 138.9 

1,877,713 2,1415,276 128.6 
June 1,8140,297 2,6814,157 145.7 
July 1,880,723 2,14214,356 128.9 
Awust 1,866,97 2,14)46,2)45 131.0 
Sotenibcr 1,875,592 2,357,181 127.0 
October 1,894,311 2,830,783 1149.5 
November 1,923,1494 2,915,659 151.5 
December 1,970,178 2,843,154 

Avorao ............ 1,885,623 2,529,836 1314.0 

192] 
January 1,981,653 2,618,831 132.0 
February 1,941,218 2 ,?93, 0 77 118.1 
iarch 1,926,134 2,600,366 135.0 
April 1,947,9 14 7 2,639,971 135.5 
Nay 1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 
June 1 ,973, 122  2,879,70 14 1145.9 
July 1,975,750 2,687, 1429 136.0 
Auaust 1,930,1142 2 , 607,321  135.0 
September 1,961,037 2,8143,934 145.0 
October 1,991, 1484  3,511,830 176.14 
November 2,0514,1414 14,150,724 202.2 
December 2,141,279 14,274,076 199.5 

Average ............. 1,962,855 3,007,792 151.6 

1928 
Jnuary 2 , 12 8,959 3,399,113 159.8 
February 2,101, 1469 3,101,983 1147.5 
lviarch 2,106,660 3,215,1408 1148.9 
April 2,135,531 3,298,075 154.5 
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